

600 South Fourth Street P.O. Box 383 Stoughton, WI 53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

## **News Release** Stoughton Utilities

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 2, 2012

Contact: Brian Hoops, Utilities Office & Information Systems Supervisor

## Stoughton Utilities Community Development Grant Program Donates \$500 to the City of Stoughton for Fireworks Display

City of Stoughton Mayor Donna Olson recently accepted a \$500 donation from Sean Grady of Stoughton Utilities. This donation will be used to fund a portion of the City's July 4<sup>th</sup> fireworks display, and is part of Stoughton Utilities' Community Development Grant Program which donates \$1,500 annually to various organizations that provide services directly benefitting Stoughton residents.



###

Founded in 1886, Stoughton Utilities serves electric customers in Stoughton and the surrounding area, and wastewater and water customers in Stoughton.